Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 
(“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that the Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors 
of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. 13th February, 2026, has approved the allotment of 1,62,677 
(One Lakh Sixty-two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-seven) fully paid equity shares of face value of INR 10/- 
each to the eligible grantees, pursuant to exercise of stock options granted under Asian Energy Services 
Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2024 (“AESL ESOP 2024”). 

The above-mentioned shares shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all

[...]

completion of the Period of 1 (One) year from the date of the Grant 
of such Options. 

6.  Time within which option may 
be exercised 

All the vested Options can be exercised in one or more tranches 
within the exercise period i.e. 1 (one) year from the date of vesting of 
such options. 

7.  Options exercised 1,62,677 (One Lakh Sixty-two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-seven) 
Stock Options 

8.  Money realized by exercise of 
options 

1,62,67,700 /- (One Crore Sixty-two Lakh Sixty-seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Only) 

9.  The total number of shares 
arising as a result of exercise of 
option 

1,62,677 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having face value 
Re. 10/- each. 

10.  Options lapsed 

Not Applicable 

11.  Variation of terms of options Not Applicable